

PROGRAM No. 2646-S Date of Award and ending June 30, 2001 plus three option years

TITLE: NCFES NEWS USDA-Forest Service

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD 1 Year	Helmer Printing Beldenville WI		Olson's IPL Inc Brooklyn Center MN		Tamms Litho Cedarburg WI		Helmer Printing Previous Contractor	
			UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
I.	COMPLETE PRODUCT									
(A)	6-Page Newsletter									
(a)	Print one additional ink color only on page 1									
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup.....	4	235.00	940.00	205.00	820.00	225.99	903.96	245.00	980.00
(2)	Running Per 100 copies.....	52	11.50	598.00	21.00	1092.00	8.41	437.32	11.75	611.00
(b)	Print one additional ink color throughout									0.00
(1)	Makeready and/or Setup.....	2	245.00	490.00	320.00	640.00	280.66	561.32	250.00	500.00
(2)	Running Per 100 copies.....	26	11.75	305.50	36.00	936.00	8.97	233.22	12.00	312.00
II.	ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:									
(a)	Square-finish halftone...per illustration.....	15	5.00	75.00	9.00	135.00	8.00	120.00	5.00	75.00
(b)	Scan furnished photoprint...per photoprint.....	10	5.00	50.00	6.00	60.00	12.00	120.00	5.00	50.00
(c)	Velox Proof...per page.....	10	5.00	50.00	10.00	100.00	4.00	40.00	6.00	60.00
(d)	Additional folds from the finish size of 8-1/2 x 11"									
	to 8-1/2 x 3-2/3".....per 100 copies.....	66	0.75	49.50	10.00	660.00	0.50	33.00	0.75	49.50
	TOTAL OFFER:			\$2,558.00		\$4,443.00		\$2,448.82		\$2,637.50
	DISCOUNT:		2.00%	\$51.16	0.00%	\$0.00	5.00%	\$122.44	2.00%	\$52.75
	NET OFFER:			\$2,506.84		\$4,443.00		\$2,326.38		\$2,584.75

Abstracted by: _____

AWARDED

*GPO Estimate

Reviewed by: _____

Contract Awarded to: _____